
-------- ,,,,,.

Check No.

Receipt No.

a----•-··-----

Amount

.
Cert. Fee

FEF.SPAID

FEES REFUNDED

1=======1-·-··---·-··----··-·-

r l

Date

Data

TOTAL
···-·-····----··· ···-··-····-•---l------

4151

Certificate cancelled ···············-··············-··········································-·······

Notation made on record by ···································-······················-·······

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream /.V.o.r.:tl...Mi/::tle...G.u.k..-··················-···········
Trib. of ·······-······-·····-········-··············· County ofav_sla..s._ .
Use ··············-···················-·········-····· ········-·-···

5
Quantity of water···········-·················;············· No. of acres ..5.::: .
Name of ditch ..N:.Mf]f~.:I.r.r.:....O.;i~L -·-··-·-····-·--···-·-···
Date of priority 5.apt..2.5.~.l.<:J...z..P.. -..····················-·······

1 me .rtl.MAdle.1zri4st<...Cs....
·······-··-··-······-··········-· Adjudication, Vol. , page ····'-·········

' \
Apo. NG..l550........ Per. N.9,3 cert. No.//k47

\

·---····-·--·-·-··-···

·---······················-··········Change in -·-·f).Q.Q_ --
Date filed -· feb. 1,_19.'1..'i.--·-·····---······-·········-··--·······-
Date of hearing ....--------------------------~

a.. -baaa DO. Clask
By-·--------------

AaarestA\ate.tz.£ax134-A
MA4teGeck,o91457

Place of hearing ·····-··-··-·---······-······-····--·····································
Date of order _ g-.Jl::.:11-.-- Vol _..&.._..., page ..JJQ.....
Date for application of water /0--I-ff°--·-················-·········

Proof mailed ·••·---···-······---··-·····-··········-·-····--··············-·········

Proof received ··--·----·····-··--··-··-··--·-··-·-·--····--··-··.k"he #2
REMARKS

- ·-·.. ·- .. .

--·----··-········-······.. ·-·····--···-··-······-······-··-·-··············-····--· ·········-····························-············································-·····················································--

...... . .. •-•·--•·..··· --..- ,....__ __ ,. .

__ _ - - - _ - _ - __ .

·-----·-•..-· -..- ·- --- - _.................................... - _ - _ ..

................................._ - _ ..

_ - ., _ - .,,. ._. ~.- --- , .



T.29S. R.5W. W.M.

,----.----+-----.---+

2 2.----t---~

DIV. PT. LOCATED 935'N ¢ I,7I0'W. FROM S.E. CORNER SEC. 22

SCALE : 4"= 1mile

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No Permit No . .T.::-.1..1..5..l..
IN NAME OF

..........BAR.BARA....D.,..CL..ABK......

41019 :us 22.0 S D,C.



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
of Oregon; that tlte priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

,StateofOrcgon, 97457 ,has made
of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the ase of the waters of

; '. :

: :

:'

' ... :

for the purpose of

OF WATER RIGHT
baa cla?

NORTH MYRTLE IRRIGATION COMPANY
composed of I. W. HERMANN, THOMAS LANGHEAD,
W. O. DEMENT, E. FOSDICK, J. H. MORRISON,
A. E. BURTON, JOlm AUSMUS' and R. E. ALLEN

- '

CERTIFICATE

QZ:!)15 3}5 tO QI:e_ttifp, That

a trilrntary of S,ou,th U1:1p_,qua River
irriga. t'd.on of 1::10::07 acres

5.5
1mdcr Permit No. 4803
accordance with the laws
Septe-mbcr 25, Q920
that the amount of wnter to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited lo cm amount acttwlly beneficiaHy used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.624 cubic feet per second,/ availableor th oy,al po.>» N learn
G.('t 1 - . - -· -· --·-

or its equivalent in case of rotation, 113FC1s1tred at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the S1-:!~ S!Va, Section 22; ~;;::=:s.~1!r,-=sect-io~J:-4-, T. 29 S.,
• 5W., • 21., 85oM$ 9o' a>l c 5>. zz

s, .,. I/ /).J ? . • /1co ii llyr1/ t hoxt#- mt
of Hyl"'tle Creek
proof to the satisfaction
"OF" rl creek

"'N
?

,,
t.

M,,
\
.''..,

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited tooae-eightieth of on_e cubic foot per second
per Clere,

•'•I. ',•:
.·•·

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use 1mder the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

4. 0 acres SE' S 7.0 acres NE NE 38.0 acres NW NE
Section 14 5. 0 acres N; N 6.0 acres NE!t l·IE!L:

17. O acres SE! NE' 6.0 acres Si-1~ NW!r, 20. 54 acres ND;; Nil~
6 .9 acres NE: SE' Section 23 2,0 acres SH!,; NE>.;.

5,5 17.63 acres S E' Section 27
Section 22 l,: 29 S., R. 5 H., W. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by th.e prior
certificate recorded at Page 37360, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT c:oclified by the provisions of an order oi: the State Engineer
entered on February 25, 1975, approving transfer application No. 306~.

·q•....

. .. .

,..

I
This certificate is issued to confirm a ch,ange in point of d;ive1?sfon approved

by an orderr 0f the WRD eniered 5- 3 -7 '} and together with certificate~
of water right recorded on- Page'c' 2'i-fJ6.S7> , Volume 4z , SRWHC----st113e-r--sedes
t-ertifi-c-a-teof-wa.te-r--r-i ght recordedonPage Volume SRWRC.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confrirm the status of.~~-h
thewater right i n referenc'e-to-0R5---54@::;:6t0-;-

I
••••••••••'"••••••••••••u••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••••

Wa!.er Resources pircctor



6. Completion Date ----'-t~o~-___j_/_-_l.::Q~D:::.._ _
7. Place of Use:

cos»or Se4as,

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add'l POF.l

Old Certificate NO. l/l/Ql/]

1. Name ~~fL D.~
a4res· 3a.ti matt., Beg(3d-/} ,y1-&u. C, oe 77/41

2. Source of Supply l\(Y'L,tJv f\'\.~l ~iv , Trib of _

•. vs qalic>
4. Amount of Water @,?)(?Cf e,+..s Priority Date Se._pj. olS

1
(9-dD

<)35 T 1,710 D..t... 7 //

5. Proposed Point of Diversion .q6tz ft pJ ~ .fbs5o tC 0/. ::f3::cnn SE ~
0 t/ I ,f;,; ~ ./ ✓ / I • J I.
erne., Sc a2, l2 Sw' st,Se 22, 7 205, 60,

Transfer o./(5/

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range Transfer Made

2t:1<: S-1,.,/ "2."2- I

VRA fltt.JG NO,E._
118-70 /VC.-5,0.'\ 11s.:rl *" sert,br,

fle laceoY



,,r"'•-•-·---:---------------------

T. 2 9 S.,R.5 W., W. M.
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55 Acres

Application No.......--........ Pormit No...4.8.Q3.
IN NAME OF

Barbara D. Clark

South Myrtle Route Box 134 A
Myrtle Creek, Oregon 97457

RECEIVED
FEB 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

95'u aa l6so'u roa ?ce ?c22 r4 $/a_SE'l. co 22 863-3587



fr»: iterer ads cuboesit oro
//J1Q(fp_/ # o i·sz. 'i-2-!lt-·.J-7A
5t:nal # 5L7

/hcJh ,' f/0/C/- ,:L7g ,220 13

f'ernarls: k@ey f/}l·yt/ di ft?s-/4,,-e,. is /Jof /1-n5t:1 lecl (/.).e1--- cl,cu-1()
and ht"IS a. ,-wJnber ol ,6/aJ{.6err5 l.>v.shes,, C/:1,-A:s
haYe OtvMed f?o~e.r/j fev 13 ~ e.ar.S ~ .C:-QS ~ ~<Jvf/4 f/
rest raper7 lnoe have bee shao on hat
h and / lat1ma, Pop deotried ' lo p hels­
u~e- 11orf/2.e1rn on e...,as correci; ~1rr2- f~,:n,_

WRE
1-2-/:i-3/g :S

IECEIVED
APR2 ~ 1984

WATER mtSOURCES DEPT
. SALEM, OREGON



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 9, 1979

Barbara D. Clark
South Myrtle Route, Box 134-A
Myrtle Creek, Oregon 97457

RE: File No. T-4151

Dear Ms. Clark:

PHONE 378-3066

The notice of completion of works and use of water
under the provisions of the order of the Water Resources
Director approving water right transfer application No. 4151,
for a change in point of diversion of water from North Myrtle
Creek, was received and, in line with the general practice of
this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster



It
378-3066

June 25, 1979

James Ii. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

$

RE: File No. T-4151

Barbara D. Clark
South Myrtle Route, Box 134-A
Myrtle Creek, Oregon 97457

JWC:1cj

Dear Ms. Clark:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer application
No. 4151, amount to a total of $35. The total of payments
received in connection with the application exceeded this
amount by $20.

Our refund check No. 3507 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

I



378-3066

June 6, 1979

Barbara b. Clark
South Myrtle Route, Box 134-A
lyrtle Creek, Oregon 97457

RE: File Ko. T-4151

Dear tis. Clark:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application to.
4151 for a change in point of diversion of water from ~orth
Myrtle Creuk.

Tie time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of the water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order. expires October 1, 1980. A form for reporting
such completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your
convenience.

'You should give particular attention to the time limit for
carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The
wuter right for any portion of an authorized change in use there­
tofore made or change in place of use NOT carried out within the
time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An
extension of the time linit can be allowed only upon a showing
that diligent effort has been ade to complete the actual change
within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. OVercash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: M. John Youngquist, latermastor



JUL·· G '1979
ATER TEOUACF PT

S/,LC!.1, OP.[C::0N

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from North Myrtle Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4151

I,d~ dc4£, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

#,
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55 Acres

Application No. ·······-··-···· Pormit .. .A4803
IN NAME OF

Barbara D. Clark

South Myrtle Route Box 134 A
Myrtle Creek, Oregon 97457

RECEIVED
FEB 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

95o' ad l5o'w reoa s @oe @c.22__ht $/4_SE'/ co 22 863-3587



Application for Transfer of Water

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

T-4{5/
RECEIVED

FEB 7 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

Rig}PAI-EM, oREcoN "

I, ........Barbara.D, C.l.a1:k. .
(Nnmc or nppllcanll

of .................South..Myrtle..Route,..Box..l34..A.............................Mvrtle Creek
(Malling nddress) ' .MJ.J,.....•'r•••...cci;:j•······•·······--············>

State of 9.r~&QIL , 9.Z!t.5..Z , §.9):::lS.JU , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

··········································-···········-·········-············· in.. pointof d:(.v:~.r.$,1.,on •.........................................................................
(In polnl or dlve.rslon; pince, or use; use heretofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..No...North.Myrtle..Irrigation.Company............
It not, nlvc name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? N'~ J!f so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? 'f~.~ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit A.?.QJ..................... Number of certificate ~.~Q~.?.. .
fl '1S'SO

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved i:n the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is North.~Y..!='_t;.+.~ 9E~~.~ .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? . September?5,19290..........
6. The authorizedpoint of diversion is located .8..-?.~C?. ft H.. and .z2.2.. ft F.. from the ?..::t...

SE SW N.or S.) l4 E.erW.)

corner ot...5z.a....... being within the.S.,SE of Section.22.. T...29S... R. SN..... W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) fNo. E.•or W.)

in the county of. Douglas........ The name of the ditch used is NorthMyrtle.Irrigation_Ditch.
NOTE; Answer question I( lhc oppllc~tlon Is !or change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .~.?.Q ft ~ and ..J~.~Q.. ft..F. from the .SE.....
(N. or s.) (E. orW.)

corner or.. Sec.22. eineg within the .S. SE. or section..22.T..22$ R. ?%...W. M.,
(No. N. or S. ( o.. or .

in the county of Douglas The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water 1·s app11·ed 1·s irrigati.?.~ .····-......·.····"ii;iii,iintn. Power, ManutacturIn, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane;rownshlp . E. orW. of
Number Acres To Be IrrigatedNorth or South WIilamette Mcrldl:in Section LAst !i-! of Section

29S SW 27 SW% SE% 5.5 ac.

(Ifmore space requJred, nttncll separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes·········· .
(11 not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? N.9..• .

(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it nppllc.itlon Is for chane in use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding truces, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is
(Irrigation, power, mining, m:inufaeturlng. domestic supplies. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. oft

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-'of Section Number Acres To Be Irritated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..to put point 0f diversion within boundaries
of applicant's property ..

.....-..................................... . ..· .

································•·································· ..... ················· .

. . ········ ········· .. ···············. ·········· ····-· ·······-•· ················ ············-----· ·····································

... ····-···········································•· .. ························································-----------·····························-

15. Construction work will be completed on or before October, 1979
••••••••••••••••••••n•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..October, 19·8© ..

Remarks ..........................................................~ - .

. ·········-·······················..·-············· ··········································•···-···················

. ······· ····················· ·-······· _ ·······---··············. ·····-·················.. ·····..··················· ···---

............................·-······ ··················--·•·······-···· ··········-····· ..

.. . .. ··-····························..············ _., .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I,.... BarbaraD. Clark.............................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

OTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ..Jl.l}o..b. .

.a. e
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ../. day of ~ : , 191..9
{ {)./

••u••···w·~····--- ... ----·

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this..lst day of ..February............., 19.79..



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

Wayne Overcash

M. John Youngquist, Watermaste"'-n'i~

DATE: May 8, 1979

SUBJECT: File No. T-4151

I believe I was in error when I noted there was an intervening P.O.D. for the
Barbara Clark proposed transfer. Apparently I was confused and incorrect in
reviewing all the material we have in that area.

Thank you for bringing the error to my attention.

MJY/gf

RECEIVED
MAY 0 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DPT,
SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

IN THE NAME OF Barbara D. Clark

RECEIVED
FEB 1 41979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: ATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4l51

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from N.. Myrtle Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY U!OUbu RESUi i i i9 JIUIIRY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices IE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
{yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

K (2) when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

I][T, DP({l]­

ki

.125.1307


